
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010784-2022 

Contract

Healthwatch

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-010784
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031d4a  
Published 27 April 2022, 9:06am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council

4th Floor, Waterside House, Waterside Plaza

Sale

M33 7ZF

Contact

Ms Anita McAllister

Email

Anita.McAllister@star-procurement.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1619121616

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010784-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010784-2022
mailto:Anita.McAllister@star-procurement.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.stockport.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.stockport.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.stockport.gov.uk/
http://www.stockport.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Healthwatch

Reference number

DN599910

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Health and Social Care Act 2012 requires each local authority area

to commission a local Healthwatch service. The service should aim to

provide intelligence, including evidence from people's views and

experiences, to influence the policy, planning, commissioning and

delivery of publicly funded health and social care services. It will also

provide information and advice to help people access and make

choices about those services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £750,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

An Open Tender process was used due to the contract value for the following service,
The Health and Social Care Act 2012 requires each local authority area to commission a
local Healthwatch service. The service should aim to provide intelligence, including
evidence from people's views and

experiences, to influence the policy, planning, commissioning and delivery of publicly
funded health and social care services. It will also provide information and advice to help
people access and make

choices about those services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-005809

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Healthwatch Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

/Notice/005809-2022


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Healthwatch Stockport Limited

48 Middle Hillgate

Stockport

SK1 3DL

Email

Maria@healthwatchstockport.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

National registration number

08442532

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £750,000

mailto:Maria@healthwatchstockport.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council

Stockport

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T22:04:46+0000
	TCPDF




